Borough of South Plainfield
Municipal Clerk's Office
2480 Plainfield Twenue
South Plainfield, NJ 07080
Telephone (908) 226-7606
Tracsimile (908) 561-9664

aantonides@southplainfieldnj.com

## **ATTENTION RESIDENTS**

The Borough of South Plainfield is seeking a volunteer to serve on the South Plainfield Cultural Arts Commission. The Cultural Arts Commission meets the third Tuesday of the month at 7:30 pm at the PAL Building on Maple Avenue. Anyone interested in applying for the position should visit the Borough of South Plainfield website at <a href="www.southplainfieldnj.com">www.southplainfieldnj.com</a> to obtain the Application for Appointment. Also, Applications may be obtained from the Borough Clerks Office, 2480 Plainfield Avenue, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. The deadline for submission of completed applications is August 10, 2022.

Amy Antonides, RMC/CMC/CMR Municipal Clerk